RESOLUTION NO. <u>20-9</u>3 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>Sally Beals</u> ON THE 19th DAY OF <u>April</u> , 1993.
A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBER 28-73 AND SUBSEQUENT RESOLUTIONS TO EXPAND THE SISTER CITY MEMBERSHIP FROM THIRTEEN TO FIFTEEN.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. Section 1. of Resolution Number 28-73 as amended by subsequent Resolutions is hereby amended to expand the membership on the Sister City Committee for the City of Centerville from thirteen (13) to fifteen (15) members, the terms of the two newly established members to be for a period of three years each.
SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
1993. PASSED this 19th day of April
ATTEST: <u>Mayor of the City of</u> <u>Clerk of the Council of the</u> City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $20-93$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>1945</u> day of <u>Apvil</u> , 1993.
Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farguhar Municipal Attorney